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2023 COLUMBUS PUBLIC HEALTH LICENSING FEES 

TATTOO & BODY ART 
 

**Renewal Applications for the Tattoo and Body Art Program are considered late if postmarked after January1st** 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DESCRIPTION 
TOTAL FEE 

LATE PENALTY 
AMOUNT 

TOTAL WITH 
LATE FEE 

LICENSE FEES   

TATTOOING SERVICE $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 

BODY PIERCING SERVICE $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 

COMBINED TATTOO/BODY PIERCING SERVICE $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 

PERMANENT COSMETICS $400.00 $100.00 $500.00 

TEMPORARY TATTOO/BODY PIERCING SERVICE $85.00/EVENT $21.25 $106.25 
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2023 COLUMBUS PUBLIC HEALTH LICENSING FEES 

SWIMMING POOLS & SPAS 
 

**Renewal Applications for Swimming Pool and Spa Program are considered late if postmarked after April 30th ** 
 

DESCRIPTION 
TOTAL FEE 

LOCAL 
AMOUNT 

STATE 
AMOUNT 

LATE PENALTY 
AMOUNT 

TOTAL WITH 
LATE FEE 

LICENSE FEES 

INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL USE POOL $500.00 $420.00 $80.00 $105.00 $605.00 

INDIVIDUAL PUBLIC POOL $500.00 $420.00 $80.00 $105.00 $605.00 

INDIVIDUAL PUBLIC SPA $500.00 $420.00 $80.00 $105.00 $605.00 

ADDITIONAL PUBLIC POOL (AT SAME 
ADDRESS) 

$275.00 $220.00 $55.00 $55.00 $330.00 

ADDITIONAL SPA (SAME ADDRESS) $275.00 $220.00 $55.00 $55.00 $330.00 

INDIVIDUAL GOVERNMENT POOL $125.00 $45.00 $80.00 $11.25 $136.25 

ADDITIONAL GOVERNMENT POOL (SAME 
ADDRESS) 

$100.00 $45.00 $55.00 $11.25 $111.25 

SPRAY PARK $500.00 $420.00 $80.00 $105.00 $605.00 

SPRAY PARK - GOVERNMENT $125.00 $45.00 $80.00 $11.25 $136.25 

EDUCATION      

CPO $350.00     

CPO FUSION (POP + 1-DAY) $350.00     

CPO RETEST $100.00     

CPO RENEWAL $300.00     
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2023 COLUMBUS PUBLIC HEALTH LICENSING FEES 

PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS  
 
** Late penalties as described are applied when work is performed prior to application or issuance of permit **

DESCRIPTION 
TOTAL FEE 

LOCAL 
AMOUNT 

STATE 
AMOUNT 

LATE 
PENALTY 
AMOUNT 

TOTAL 
WITH LATE 

FEE 

PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS      

PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM INSTALL = SINGLE 
FAMILY 

$344.00 $250.00 $94.00 $62.50 $406.50 

PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM INSTALL > SINGLE 
FAMILY 

$394.00 $300.00 $94.00 $75.00 $469.00 

PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM ALTERATION = 
SINGLE FAMILY 

$175.00   $43.75 $218.75 

PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM ALTERATION > 
SINGLE FAMILY 

$200.00   $50.00 $250.00 

WELL SEALING - SINGLE FAMILY $65.00   $16.25 $81.25 

PRIVATE WELL SEALING - MULTI FAMILY $65.00   $16.25 $81.25 

VARIANCE -  PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM $100.00     

TEST WELL $100.00   $25.00 $125.00 

WATER SAMPLE 

PUBLIC / PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM WATER 
SAMPLE 

$45.00     

CONTRACTORS AND HAULERS     

WATER HAULER PERMIT $30.00   $7.50 $37.50 

CONTRACTOR INSPECTION $150.00   $37.50 $187.50 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES      

POND CONSTRUCTION 
*HIGHER SURCHARGE IF FILL WELL ADDED 

$274.00 
$294.00 

$200.00 
$74.00 
$94.00 

$50.00 
$324.00 
$344.00 

TEST WELL $194.00 $100.00 $94.00 $25.00 $219.00 
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2023 COLUMBUS PUBLIC HEALTH LICENSING FEES 

SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEMS  
 
** Late penalties as described are applied when work is performed prior to application or issuance of permit ** 
 

 

DESCRIPTION 
TOTAL FEE 

LOCAL 
AMOUNT 

STATE 
AMOUNT 

LATE 
PENALTY 
AMOUNT 

TOTAL 
WITH LATE 

FEE 

HOUSEHOLD SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEMS (HSTS) / SMALL FLOW ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEMS (SFOSTS) 

INSTALLATION/REPLACEMENT PERMIT HSTS $299.00 $225.00 $74.00 $56.25 $355.25 

HSTS ALTERATION PERMIT $235.00 $200.00 $35.00 $50.00 $285.00 

APPLICATION - INSTALL, REPLACE, ALTER, 
VARIANCE 

$100.00   $25.00 $125.00 

HSTS/SFOSTS ANNUAL ON-LOT MECHANICAL 
PERMIT 

$230.00   $57.50 $287.50 

HSTS/SFOSTS ANNUAL OFF-LOT DISCHARGE 
PERMIT 

$230.00   $57.50 $287.00 

HSTS 5 YEAR ON LOT NON MECHANICAL 
PERMIT 

$200.00   $50.00 $250.00 

HSTS EVALUATION FEE $150.00     

SFOSTS APPLICATION $200.00   $50.00 $250.00 

SFOSTS ALTERATION PERMIT $285.00 $250.00 $35.00 $62.50 $347.50 

SFOSTS NEW OR REPLACEMENT PERMIT $574.00 $500.00 $74.00 $125.00 $699.00 

SEMI-PUBLIC SYSTEMS      

SEMI-PUBLIC ANNUAL ON-LOT FEE $100.00   $25.00 $125.00 

SEMI-PUBLIC ANNUAL OFF-LOT FEE $150.00   $37.50 $187.50 

NATIONAL POLUTANT DISCHARGE  ELIMINATION SYSTEMS (NPDES) 

HSTS NPDES ANNUAL FEE $230.00   $57.50 $287.50 

NPDES SAMPLING FEE $150.00     

INSTALLERS, HAULERS, PROVIDERS, AND CONTRACTORS 

SEPTIC INSTALLER, HAULER, SERVICE 
PROVIDER LICENSE 

$110.00   $27.50 $137.50 

SEPTAGE HAULER VEHICLE REGISTRATION $50.00   $12.50 $62.50 

SEPTIC TANK ABANDONMENT $150.00     

VARIANCE FEE $150.00     

SUBDIVISION LOT SPLIT REVIEW $150.00     

SITE REVIEW LAND SEPTAGE APPLICATION 
REVIEW 

$150.00     

SEPTIC TANK ELIMINATION PROGRAM (STEP)      

SEWER TAP EXTENSION APPLICATION FEE $50.00     

STEP VARIANCE $450.00     
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2023 COLUMBUS PUBLIC HEALTH LICENSING FEES 

CAMPGROUNDS 
 

**Renewal Applications for Campground Program are considered late if postmarked after April 30th ** 

 

DESCRIPTION 
TOTAL FEE 

LOCAL 
AMOUNT 

STATE 
AMOUNT 

LATE PENALTY 
AMOUNT 

TOTAL WITH 
LATE FEE 

LICENSE FEES 

RV PARK CAMPS COMBINED PARK 
CAMPS >= 50 LOTS 

$185.00 
(*BASE FEE) 

$75.00 + 
*$1.50 per 

additional 
lot over 50 

$110.00 
25 percent of 
total local fee 

Varies 
depending 
on # of lots 

RV PARK CAMPS COMBINED PARK 
CAMPS < 50 LOTS 

$185.00 $75.00 $110.00 $18.75 $203.75 

TEMPORARY RV PARK CAMP 
COMBINED PARK CAMP 

$50.00 
(*BASE FEE) 

$50.00 + 
*$1.50 per 
additional 
lot over 50 

 
25 percent of 

total fee 

Varies 
depending 
on # of lots 

 
 
 


